

Ex. Civil -383/23  
Balwan Singh (D) Thr. Lrs Vs. Union Of India  
(LAC-01/17- (Tikri Khurd)

20.10.2023

Present: Counsel for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Ms. Rashmi Srivastav, Counsel for JD-2/DDA  
(through VC).

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Demand and ENM has been filed.

As requested, warrants of attachment be issued with respect to bank account of the JD-2/DDA, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay, returnable on 16.02.2024.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/ 20.10.2023