

EX. CIVIL 383/23

Balwan Singh (D) Thr. Lrs Vs. Union Of India

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, Sh. Dhruv Kumar Verma,, Nischay Ahuja and Sh. Naresh Kumar, Counsel(s) for DH.

Sh. Pawan Kumar, Counsel for JD-1/UOI.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for JD-2 has filed the vakalatnama. It be taken on record.

LAC is directed to file LR verification report on or before the next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 06.09.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 03.05.2024