

6 EX. CIVIL 383/23 BALWAN SINGH(D) THR. LRS Vs.
UNION OF INDIA (LAC- 01/17- (TIKRI KHURD)

20.03.2026

Present: Counsel for DH.

Counsel for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

The DH may file the SMC in due course.

To come up for further proceedings on **15.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/20.03.2026/ak