

**7 EX. CIVIL 383/23 BALWAN SINGH(D) THR. LRS
Vs UNION OF INDIA (LAC- 01/17- (TIKRI KHURD)**

15.05.2026.

Present: Counsel for the DH.
Counsel for JD-1/IOI.
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

The proceedings have been stayed vide order dated
23.04.2026.

To come up for further proceedings on **21.08.2026.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/15.05.2026(T)**